
Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 04/01/12 – 05/12/12

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station 
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment 

of those issues for the period above.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The 
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of 
issue

Program/Segment Day/Date Times Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and 
Description of Program

 
Community Issues

Health Issues

Community Issues

Health Issues

Community Issues

Family Issues

Home Safety

Healthy Living

Intellectual 
Enlightenment

Well Being Segment

CONCLICO Informs

Focus on the Family

04/04/12

04/11/12

04/18/12

04/25/12

05/03/12

05/10/12

12:10 PM

12:35 PM

10:40 AM

10:00 AM

12:00 PM

07:05 AM

18.00

5.00

15.00

10.00

25.00

5.00

Now that many people are 
currently doing spring cleaning in 
their homes, here some important 
safety checks; put new batteries 
for the fire alarm and CO2 alarm 
and replace any detectors that are 
over 5 years old. 
Is eating all the foods you covet 
good for your body?  Studies 
show that the growing obesity and 
diabetes cases in the US are 
mostly due to over-consumption 
of sugar and saturated fat found 
mostly in fast foods, soft drinks 
and processed goods.
This section of the program 
stresses the importance of reading.  
Everyone should read something 
substantial daily to exercise the 
mind and keep the brain active.  
Studying the bible will not only 
exercise the brain but it will 
broaden your senses spiritually as 
well.
Dr. Cornejo discusses the various 
types of cancers and what we 
should avoid that causes cancer 
and what types of food we should 
eat that are cancer fighting.
Rev. Edith Alomar discusses the 
Faith Fights Diabetes Initiative 
which helps spread awareness of 
the deadly but curable disease 
throughout the religious 
community.
This segment briefly explains the 
importance of consistently 
teaching life principles to your 
children early on so that they will 
grow like beautiful flowers and 
walk in the right path to live a 
decent life. 


