Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 04/01/12 – 05/12/12

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Community Issues	Home Safety	04/04/12	12:10 PM	18.00	Now that many people are currently doing spring cleaning in their homes, here some important safety checks; put new batteries for the fire alarm and CO2 alarm and replace any detectors that are
Health Issues	Healthy Living	04/11/12	12:35 PM	5.00	over 5 years old. Is eating all the foods you covet good for your body? Studies show that the growing obesity and diabetes cases in the US are mostly due to over-consumption of sugar and saturated fat found mostly in fast foods, soft drinks and processed goods.
Community Issues	Intellectual Enlightenment	04/18/12	10:40 AM	15.00	This section of the program stresses the importance of reading. Everyone should read something substantial daily to exercise the mind and keep the brain active. Studying the bible will not only exercise the brain but it will broaden your senses spiritually as well.
Health Issues	Well Being Segment	04/25/12	10:00 AM	10.00	Dr. Cornejo discusses the various types of cancers and what we should avoid that causes cancer and what types of food we should eat that are cancer fighting.
Community Issues	CONCLICO Informs	05/03/12	12:00 PM	25.00	Rev. Edith Alomar discusses the Faith Fights Diabetes Initiative which helps spread awareness of the deadly but curable disease throughout the religious community.
Family Issues	Focus on the Family	05/10/12	07:05 AM	5.00	This segment briefly explains the importance of consistently teaching life principles to your children early on so that they will grow like beautiful flowers and walk in the right path to live a decent life.